In accordance with
Rule 5.7 & 6.27 of the
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016.

LIQ10

Notice of removal of liquidator by court in
MVL or CVL

AN

Companies House

For further information, please
refer to our guidance at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

Company details

Company number

1 f1lslelsl1]1]o

Company name in full ‘ Peake Trading Limited

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Former liquidator's name

Full forename(s)

‘ Christopher

Surname

| Knott

Former liquidator's address

Building name/number‘ 570-572 Etruria Road

Street | Newcastle
Post town | Staffordshire
County/Region ‘
ot [s[T[s| [o[s[u]
Country ’
u Former liquidator’s email address or telephone number © . .
@ You must give an email address or
Email ‘ telephone number. All information

Telephone number

0333 014 3454

on this form will appear on the
public record.

Court order date

Court order

s 12 T2lol2lo

| attach a copy of the court order

Sign and date

Former liquidator’s
signature

Signature

X R I

e

Signature date

22 2 J2lof2lo

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ10

Notice of removal of liquidator by court in MVL or CVL

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name Phl|lp B Wood

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

BCR Insolvency Ltd

Address

|

‘ 570-572 Etruria Road
‘ Newcastle
|

Post town

Staffordshire

County/Region

e Isltls| folsful

Country

‘DX

Telephone

0333 014 3454
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE

BUSINESS AND PROPERTY COURTS IN BIRMINGHAM
INSOLVENCY AND COMPANIES LIST

CHANCERY DIVISION CR-2020-BHM-000542

IN THE MATTER OF PART 12, CHAPTER 6 (SUB-DIVISION B)
OF THE INSOLVENCY RULE 2016

AND
IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

BETWEEN:

PHILIP BARRINGTON WOOD

Applicant
AND

CHRISTOPHER JAMES KNOTT
Respondent

ORDER

BEFORE District Judge Singh

Sitting at the Birmingham District Registry of the Chancery Division of the High Court of
Justice on 9t December 2020

UPON CONSIDERING the application and the witness statements of the Applicant and
the Respondent

IT IS ORDERED THAT:-

1. Each of the County Court cases listed in the Schedule (attached to this order) be
transferred to the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Birmingham District
Registry for the purpose only of making this order.

2. Immediately upon this order taking effect, the County Court cases listed in the
Schedule (attached to this order) be transferred back to the County Court.

3. Christopher James Knott (outgoing office-holder) be removed from office in
respect of each of the cases listed in the Schedule (attached to this order) (block
transfer cases) from the date of this order.

4, The creditors in each of the block transfer cases be notified of this order at the
same time as the next report pursuant to statute is made to the creditors.



5. Any creditor, or, in the case of any members' voluntary liquidation, any member,
in respect of any of the companies or persons listed in the Schedule who has an
objection to this order shall have 14 days from the date upon which they are
notified of the transfer to apply to court to set aside or vary the terms of this
order. Such application shall not affect the transfer of the block transfer cases
listed in the Schedule until further or other order by the court.

6. The Applicant shall give notice to the Registrar of Companies in respect of the
insolvency proceedings listed in Parts 2 and 3 of the Schedule of the terms of this
order as soon as reasonably practicable.

7. The outgoing office-holder shall file a copy of this order with each of the courts
listed in Part 1 of the Schedule.

8. The costs of this application shall be paid as an expense and shall be apportioned

equally between each of the block transfer cases so that the estate of each block
transfer case shall bear an equal proportion of the costs.

DATED this 18% day of December 2020

SERVICE OF THE ORDER

The court has sent an electronic sealed copy of this order to
Myers & Co Solicitors to serve onto all parties.




SCHEDULE

Date of Court Case
Part1 appointmen Number
Bankruptcies '
Mark Nicholls 05/04/2016 Rhyl County Court
Jonathan Morgan 13/07/2016 Manchester 1171 of 2015

County Court
Thomas Patrick Gibbons 11/01/2019 High Court of 1344 of 2018
Justice

Date of Company
Part 2 appointmen Registered
Creditors' Voluntary Liquidations ' Number
Michael Evans Painters & Decorators 11/04/2017 7825766
Limited
Lightingplus Limited 19/12/2018 7100076
AJ PrintUK Limited 10/08/2017 07574856
2Sulphurs Limited 26/07/2017 06041279
C.J. Bayley Limited 31/07/2017 04673110
Staffs Media Company Limited 03/01/2018 08841939
Robert Leonards {Wilmslow) Limited 08/08/2018 01214718
Trading
Jol's Restaurants Limited 18/10/2018 09609892
Agrizone UK Limited 26/11/2018 06857950
Swatch Designs Limited 19/12/2018 05733906
Protech Systems (CCTV) Limited 11/03/2019 04776549
A | Parkes Jewellers Limited 30/04/2019 07389133
Chris Farnell Services Limited 08/05/2019 06117572
Sheffield Wholesale Linoleum And Carpet 13/05/2019 02155553
Company Limited
MSL Scaffolding Limited 19/09/2019 07281997
Clarence Tavern Limited 07/10/2019 05050970
Neville Clarke Limited 23/10/2019 04396301
Acton Delta Limited 24/10/2019 02571067
South Leeds Golf Club Limited 18/12/2019 00137847
Peake Trading Limited 16/12/2019 11585110
Industrial Door And Dock Ltd 06/01/2020 07395606
ICAM Solutions Limited 27/01/2020 07325910



Hortonwood Laundry Limited
Cable Cars (Nottingham) Limited
Effortless Energy Limited
Poppies Childcare Limited

Part 3

Members' Voluntary Liquidations
Kelcamp Limited

E.V.E. Services (Stoke-on-Trent) Ltd
Steve Lloyd Consulting Limited
Moore Airgid Limited

Michael ) Gerrard Limited

Dalehall Mills, Limited

Syntaxa Limited

Aspect Health Limited

Ryder IT Services Limited

E M L Wilde Limited

Sica Holdings Limited

Sica Architects (UK) Limited

JMC Building & Civil Contractors Limited

Consall Properties Limited
Rainbow FS Limited

22/07/2020
01/09/2020
19/10/2020
03/11/2020

Date of

appointmen

t

07/08/2019
08/11/2019
30/01/2020
05/12/2019
18/12/2019
18/03/2020
25/03/2020
12/06/2020
26/05/2020
30/06/2020
05/08/2020
05/08/2020
13/08/2020
09/10/2020
27/10/2020

10852580
07405505
08711077
08336246

Company
Registered
Number

01195504
03548986
06408904
09849809
04158846
00169253
07819693
06600659
08902958
07554184
11416008
09590686
07346282
02589335
11712448



