In accordance with Rule 5.7 & 6.27 of the Insolvency (England & Wales) Rules 2016.

LIQ10 Notice of removal of liquidator by court in MVL or CVL



For further information, please refer to our guidance at www.gov.uk/companieshouse

1	Company details		
Company number	1 1 5 8 5 1 1 0	→ Filling in this form Please complete in typescript or in bold black capitals.	
Company name in full	Peake Trading Limited		
2	Former liquidator's name	<u>'</u>	
Full forename(s)	Christopher		
Surname	Knott		
3	Former liquidator's address		
Building name/number	570-572 Etruria Road		
Street	Newcastle		
Post town	Staffordshire		
County/Region			
Postcode	ST50SU		
Country			
4	Former liquidator's email address or telephone number •	● You must give an email address or	
Email		telephone number. All information	
Telephone number	0333 014 3454	on this form will appear on the public record.	
5	Court order		
Court order date	$\begin{bmatrix} 1 & 0 & 0 & 0 \\ 1 & 0 & 0 & 0 \end{bmatrix} \begin{bmatrix} 0 & 0 & 0 \\ 1 & 0 & 0 \end{bmatrix} \begin{bmatrix} 0 & 0 & 0 \\ 0 & 0 & 0 \end{bmatrix} \begin{bmatrix} 0 & 0 & 0 \\ 0 & 0 & 0 \end{bmatrix}$		
	☑ I attach a copy of the court order		
6	Sign and date		
Former liquidator's	Signature		
signature	X		
Signature date	$\begin{bmatrix} 1 \\ 2 \end{bmatrix} \begin{bmatrix} 1 $		

Presenter information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if you do it will help Companies House if there is a query on the form. The contact information you give will be visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name	Philip B Wood		
Company name	BCR Insolvency Ltd		
Address	570-572 Etruria Road		
	Newcastle		
Post town	Staffordshire		
County/Region			
Postcode	ST50SU		
Country			
DX			
Telephone	0333 014 3454		

✓ Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the following:

- ☐ The company name and number match the information held on the public Register.
- ☐ You have attached the required documents.
- ☐ You have signed the form.

Important information

All information on this form will appear on the public record.

■ Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House address, however for expediency we advise you to return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ. DX 33050 Cardiff.

f Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an alternative format. Please visit the forms page on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE

BUSINESS AND PROPERTY COURTS IN BIRMINGHAM INSOLVENCY AND COMPANIES LIST

CHANCERY DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF PART 12, CHAPTER 6 (SUB-DIVISION B) OF THE INSOLVENCY RULE 2016

AND

IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

BETWEEN:

PHILIP BARRINGTON WOOD

AND

CHRISTOPHER JAMES KNOTT

Respondent

Applicant

ORDER

BEFORE District Judge Singh

Sitting at the Birmingham District Registry of the Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice on 9th December 2020

UPON CONSIDERING the application and the witness statements of the Applicant and the Respondent

IT IS ORDERED THAT:-

- 1. Each of the County Court cases listed in the Schedule (attached to this order) be transferred to the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Birmingham District Registry for the purpose only of making this order.
- 2. Immediately upon this order taking effect, the County Court cases listed in the Schedule (attached to this order) be transferred back to the County Court.
- 3. Christopher James Knott (outgoing office-holder) be removed from office in respect of each of the cases listed in the Schedule (attached to this order) (block transfer cases) from the date of this order.
- 4. The creditors in each of the block transfer cases be notified of this order at the same time as the next report pursuant to statute is made to the creditors.



- 5. Any creditor, or, in the case of any members' voluntary liquidation, any member, in respect of any of the companies or persons listed in the Schedule who has an objection to this order shall have 14 days from the date upon which they are notified of the transfer to apply to court to set aside or vary the terms of this order. Such application shall not affect the transfer of the block transfer cases listed in the Schedule until further or other order by the court.
- 6. The Applicant shall give notice to the Registrar of Companies in respect of the insolvency proceedings listed in Parts 2 and 3 of the Schedule of the terms of this order as soon as reasonably practicable.
- 7. The outgoing office-holder shall file a copy of this order with each of the courts listed in Part 1 of the Schedule.
- 8. The costs of this application shall be paid as an expense and shall be apportioned equally between each of the block transfer cases so that the estate of each block transfer case shall bear an equal proportion of the costs.

DATED this 18th day of December 2020

SERVICE OF THE ORDER

The court has sent an electronic sealed copy of this order to Myers & Co Solicitors to serve onto all parties.

SCHEDULE

	Date of	Court	Case
Part 1	appointmen		Number
Bankruptcies	t		
Mark Nicholls	05/04/2016	Rhyl County Court	5 of 2016
Jonathan Morgan	13/07/2016	Manchester County Court	1171 of 2015
Thomas Patrick Gibbons	11/01/2019	High Court of Justice	1344 of 2018
Part 2	Date of appointmen t	Company Registered	
Creditors' Voluntary Liquidations		Number	
Michael Evans Painters & Decorators Limited	11/04/2017	7825766	
Lightingplus Limited	19/12/2018	7100076	
AJ PrintUK Limited	10/08/2017	07574856	
2Sulphurs Limited	26/07/2017	06041279	
C.J. Bayley Limited	31/07/2017	04673110	
Staffs Media Company Limited	03/01/2018	08841939	
Robert Leonards (Wilmslow) Limited Trading	08/08/2018	01214718	
Jol's Restaurants Limited	18/10/2018	09609892	
Agrizone UK Limited	26/11/2018	06857950	
Swatch Designs Limited	19/12/2018	05733906	
Protech Systems (CCTV) Limited	11/03/2019	04776549	
A J Parkes Jewellers Limited	30/04/2019	07389133	
Chris Farnell Services Limited	08/05/2019	06117572	
Sheffield Wholesale Linoleum And Carpet Company Limited	13/05/2019	02155553	
MSL Scaffolding Limited	19/09/2019	07281997	
Clarence Tavern Limited	07/10/2019	05050970	
Neville Clarke Limited	23/10/2019	04396301	
Acton Delta Limited	24/10/2019	02571067	
South Leeds Golf Club Limited	18/12/2019	00137847	
Peake Trading Limited	16/12/2019	11585110	
Industrial Door And Dock Ltd	06/01/2020	07395606	
ICAM Solutions Limited	27/01/2020	07325910	

Hortonwood Laundry Limited	22/07/2020	10852580
Cable Cars (Nottingham) Limited	01/09/2020	07405505
Effortless Energy Limited	19/10/2020	08711077
Poppies Childcare Limited	03/11/2020	08336246

Part 3	Date of appointmen t	Company Registered
Members' Voluntary Liquidations	-	Number
Kelcamp Limited	07/08/2019	01195504
E.V.E. Services (Stoke-on-Trent) Ltd	08/11/2019	03548986
Steve Lloyd Consulting Limited	30/01/2020	06408904
Moore Airgid Limited	05/12/2019	09849809
Michael J Gerrard Limited	18/12/2019	04158846
Dalehall Mills, Limited	18/03/2020	00169253
Syntaxa Limited	25/03/2020	07819693
Aspect Health Limited	12/06/2020	06600659
Ryder IT Services Limited	26/05/2020	08902958
E M L Wilde Limited	30/06/2020	07554184
Sica Holdings Limited	05/08/2020	11416008
Sica Architects (UK) Limited	05/08/2020	09590686
JMC Building & Civil Contractors Limited	13/08/2020	07346282
Consall Properties Limited	09/10/2020	02589335
Rainbow FS Limited	27/10/2020	11712448